Process to Instrument Valves
API 6A Christmas Tree and Wellhead Valves
2
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered into by Parker will be
governed by the provisions stated in Parker’s standard terms and conditions of sale (copy available upon request).
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH,
PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Wellhead
See pages 12-15
for how to order
See pages 16-23
for how to order
6
B
A
C
E
G
H
I
Overview
Parker’s uni directional quarter turn ball valve anti-
static design is based on the Hi-Pro® ball valves series
which has been used in the field on many services
over a twenty-year time span. Just like the Hi-Pro®,
the API 6A design incorporates slotted seats. This
gives inherent cavity relief preventing over pressure
occurring within the ball/seat cavity when the valve
is in the closed position. The stem itself is a blow-out
proof design. The valves are a straight through bore
that helps to prevent “plugging” of the bore.
Ball Valve Design - 5K and 10K
D
F
For pressure and temperature
chart please see page 24
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
6
Reference Feature Benefit Value
A Identification of primary and
secondary valves
Removes possibility of operating error Safety
B Ergonomic vinyl sleeve Easy to grip Ease of operation
C Handle locking mechanism Enables the valve to be locked in either the
open or closed position
Safety
D EEMUA 182 Locking Nut Ensures packing integrity if handle needs
to be removed
Performance and reliability
E Torque plate Reduces operational torque on packing Ease of operation
F Anti blow out stem Prevents stem blow out Safety
G Slotted seats Inherent cavity relief Safety
H Environmental seal Preventing aggressive dirt and moisture Performance and reliability
I Primary metallic atmospheric
seal
No elastomers, therefore no seal
deterioration
Performance and reliability
7
Reference Description Duplex Super Duplex 625 PSL
3/3G
1 Body A182-F51 A182-F53/F55 ASTM B564 Gr. N06625 YES
2 Ball A479-UNS S31803 A479-UNS S32750/S32760 ASTM B446 Gr. N06625 YES
3 Seats PEEK PEEK PEEK
4 End Adaptor A479-UNS S31803 A479-UNS S32750/S32760 ASTM B446 Gr. N06625 YES
5 Joint Seal 6mo ASTM B446 Gr. N06625 ASTM B446 Gr. N06625
6 Stem A479-UNS S31803 A479-UNS S32750/S32760 ASTM B446 Gr. N06625 YES
7 Packing Graphite Graphite Graphite
8 Ant-torque
plate

L12
Flanged Ball Valves
Part Number Builder 5K and 10K
APB
Arrangement
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Ball
00
Block and Bleed
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
30
00 9C L1
Style
Flange x Screw 1
Flange x Flange 2
1 E33T10K
Outlet / Vent Connection
1/2” FNPT -
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
FN
Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
Fire Safe & NACE FN
Y
•	 PEEK seat as standard
•	 If 1/2” NPT (F) outlet is selected then vent connection is 1/2”NPT (F)
only. No connection designator required
Notes:
Process Process OutletOutlet
Vent Vent
12
Flanged Ball Valves
Example Part Numbers 5K and 10K
Example 1 - APBY100E33T5KFN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Flange x Screw
Block-Bleed-Block (Ball-Needle-Ball)
Duplex A182-F51
Process Flange: API 6A - 2 1/16” x 5,000 PSI 6B
M.C.W.P: 5,000 psig [344 barg]
Outlet/Vent connections: 1/2-14 NPT (FEM)
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 2 - APBY230F33T10K9CL1FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Flange x Flange
Block-Bleed (Ball-Needle)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process Flange: API 6A - 2 1/16” x 10,000 PSI 6BX
Instrument Flange: API 6A - 2 1/16” x 10,000 PSI 6BX
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Vent connections:  9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Valve locking – Primary ball valve
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 3 - APBY100F33T10K9CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Flange x Screw
Block-Bleed-Block (Ball-Needle-Ball)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process Flange: API 6A - 2 1/16” x 10,000 PSI 6BX
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Outlet connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Vent connection: 1/2-14 NPT (FEM)
Valve locking – Primary & secondary ball valves
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 4 - APBY100M33T10K9C6CL12FN

10 mm Y
Flanged Ball Valves
Part Number Builder 15K
APB 1
Arrangement
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Ball
00
Block and Bleed
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
30
00 9C
Style
Flange x Screw 1
Flange x Flange 2
Y F29T15K
Outlet / Vent Connection
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
Valve Handle Options
Padlock Handle Locking
Primary Ball Valve Only
L1
Padlock Handle Locking
Secondary Ball Valve
L2
Padlock Handle Locking
Primary and Secondary Ball Valve
L12
L1 FN
14
Process ProcessOutlet Outlet
Vent Vent
Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
Fire Safe & NACE FN
Process / Instrument Connection
Material Flange Size Face Style Flange Class
Super Duplex F
1 - 13/16” 29
Ring Type Joint T 15,000 PSI (6BX) 15K2 - 1/6” 33
14 15
Flanged Ball Valves
Example Part Numbers15K
Example 1 - APBY100F29T15K9C9CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Flange x Screw
Block-Bleed-Block (Ball-Needle-Ball)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process Flange: API 6A - 1 13/16” x 15,000 PSI 6BX
M.C.W.P: 15,000 psig [1034 barg]
Outlet/Vent connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure
Autoclave
Valve locking – Primary & secondary ball valves
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 2 - APBY230F29T15K9CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Flange x Flange
Block-Bleed (Ball-Needle)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process Flange: API 6A - 1 13/16” x 15,000 PSI 6BX
Instrument Flange: API 6A - 1 13/16” x 15,000 PSI
6BX
M.C.W.P: 15,000 psig [1034 barg]
Vent connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Valve locking – Primary & secondary ball valves
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance

L12
Grayloc® Hub Ball Valves
Part Number Builder 10K
APB Y
Arrangement
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Ball
00
Block and Bleed1
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
30
00 9C L1
Style
Hub x Screw 1
Hub x Hub 2
1 E24G11
Outlet / Vent Connection2
1/2” FNPT -
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
FN
Pressure Rating
10K PSI 10K
10K
ProcessProcess OutletOutlet
Vent Vent
Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
Fire Safe & NACE FN
1. The hub x hub outlet end will also
include a female 9/16 MP Autoclave
Connection
•	 If 1/2” NPT (F) outlet is selected then vent connection is 1/2”NPT (F) only. No connection designator required
•	 Hub/Seal size selection shown is based on the overall combined pressure capability of base material with the
clamp and bolt materials as listed
*      Hub ended valves are NOT supplied with seals, clamps and bolts as standard
Notes:
16
2. The female medium pressure
vent is supplied with a plug.
Grayloc® Hub Ball Valves
Example Part Numbers 10K
Example 1 - APBY100F32G1410K9C6CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Hub x Screw
Block-Bleed-Block (Ball-Needle-Ball)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process hub:  2” GR 14
Outlet connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Vent connection: 3/8” Medium Pressure Autoclave
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Valve locking – Primary & secondary ball valves
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 2 - APBY100M24G1110K9C9CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore
Hub x Screw
Block-Bleed-Block (Ball-Needle-Ball)
Alloy 625
Process hub:  1 1/2” GR 11
Outlet connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Vent connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Valve locking – Primary & secondary ball valves
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 3 – APBY200F32G1410K6CL12FN
Pro-Bloc 10mm Bore

17
Grayloc® Hub Ball Valves
Part Number Builder 15K
Outlet / Vent Connection2
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
Series
API Pro-Bloc APB
Ball Valve Bore Size
10 mm Y
Valve Handle Options
Padlock Handle Locking
Primary Ball Valve Only
L1
Padlock Handle Locking
Secondary Ball Valve
L2
Padlock Handle Locking
Primary and Secondary Ball Valve
L12
APB Y
Arrangement
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Ball
00
Block and Bleed1
1st Isolate: Ball
Vent: Needle
30
00 9C L1
Style
Hub x Screw 1
Hub x Hub 2
1 E24G11 FN
Pressure Rating
15K PSI 15K
15K
18
ProcessProcess OutletOutlet
Vent Vent
Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
Fire Safe & NACE FN
1. The hub x hub outlet end will also
include a female 9/16 MP Autoclave
Connection
Process / Instrument Connection
*Clamp & Bolt
Material
Material Hub Size
AISI 4140 Clamp
&
A320-L7  Bolting
Duplex E
1 - 1/2” 24
Hub G
Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 13 13
2” 32 Seal 14 14
2” 32 Heavy Duty Hub B Seal 14 14
AISI 4140 Clamp
&
A320-L7  Bolting
Super Duplex F
1 - 1/2” 24
Hub G
Seal 11 11

2” 32 Heavy Duty Hub B Seal 14 14
Grayloc® Hub Needle Valves
Part Number Builder 10K
APB
Arrangement1
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Needle
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Needle
NNN
Block and Bleed
1st Isolate: Needle
Vent: Needle
NN
NN
Style(
Hub x Screw 1
Hub x Hub 2
1 E24G11
Outlet / Vent Connection2
1/2” FNPT
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
FN
Pressure Rating
10K PSI 10K
10K 9C
1. The hub x hub outlet end will also
include a female 9/16 MP Autoclave
Connection
•	 Needle Valve bore size 8mm
•	 Hub/Seal size selection shown is based on the overall combined pressure capability of base material with the
clamp and bolt materials as listed
*      Hub ended valves are NOT supplied with seals, clamps and bolts as standard
Notes:
20
ProcessProcess
Outlet Outlet
Vent Vent
Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
Fire Safe & NACE FN
2. The female medium
pressure vent is supplied
with a plug.
21
Grayloc® Hub Needle Valves
Example Part Numbers 10K
Example 1 – APB2NNNF24G1110K9CFN
Pro-Bloc 8mm Bore
Hub x Hub
Block-Bleed-Block (Needle-Needle-Needle)
Super Duplex A182-F53/F55
Process hub:  1 1/2” GR 11
Outlet hub:  1 1/2” GR 11
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Vent connection: 9/16” Medium Pressure Autoclave
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Example 2 – APB1NNE32G1310KFN
Pro-Bloc 8mm Bore
Hub x Screw
Block-Bleed (Needle-Needle)
Duplex A182-F51
Process hub:  2” GR 13
M.C.W.P: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Outlet/Vent: 1/2” NPT (FEM)
Firesafe to API 6FA/API 607
NACE MR0175 compliance
Grayloc® Hub Needle Valves
Part Number Builder 15K
Series
Hub to Hub APB
Process / Instrument Connection
*Clamp & Bolt
Material
Material Hub Size
AISI 4140 Clamp
&
A320-L7  Bolting
Duplex E
1 - 1/2” 24
Hub G
Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 13 13
2” 32 Seal 14 14
2” 32 Heavy Duty Hub B Seal 14 14
AISI 4140 Clamp
&
A320-L7  Bolting
Super Duplex F
1 - 1/2” 24
Hub G
Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 13 13
2” 32 Seal 14 14
2” 32 Seal 16 16
2” 32 Seal 20 20
2” 32 Heavy Duty Hub B Seal 14 14
A182-F304 Clamp
&
A320-B8 Bolting
625 M
1 - 1/2” 24
Hub G
Seal 11 11
2” 32 Seal 11 11
2” 32 Heavy Duty Hub B Seal 14 14
APB
Arrangement1
Block Bleed Block
1st Isolate: Needle
Vent: Needle
2nd Isolate: Needle
NNN
Block and Bleed
1st Isolate: Needle
Vent: Needle
NN
NN
Style(1)
Hub x Screw 1
Hub x Hub 2
2 F32B14
Outlet / Vent Connection2
9/16” MP Autoclave 9C
3/8” MP Autoclave 6C
FN
Pressure Rating
15K PSI 15K
15K 9C
1. The hub x hub outlet end will also
include a female 9/16 MP Autoclave
Connection